)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 06:44:16 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3388 Concurrent Resolution, By Rice

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE
INTERSECTION OF U.S. HIGHWAY 25 AND U.S. HIGHWAY 123 IN GREENVILLE COUNTY IN HONOR OF THE LATE DR.
HAROLD B. SIGHTLER, DISTINGUISHED PASTOR OF THE TABERNACLE BAPTIST CHURCH IN GREENVILLE FOR
OVER FORTY YEARS.

02/05/97
02/05/97
03/12/97
03/13/97
03/18/97
03/18/97
04/10/97
04/10/97
04/15/97

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-22
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-3
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-28

Introduced SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6

Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-17

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-43

Page 1 of 1



