May 07, 2024, 06:44:16 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3388 Concurrent Resolution, By Rice

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. HIGHWAY 25 AND U.S. HIGHWAY 123 IN GREENVILLE COUNTY IN HONOR OF THE LATE DR. HAROLD B. SIGHTLER, DISTINGUISHED PASTOR OF THE TABERNACLE BAPTIST CHURCH IN GREENVILLE FOR OVER FORTY YEARS.

02/05/97	House	Introduced HJ-22
02/05/97	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-22
03/12/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-3
03/13/97	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-28
03/18/97	Senate	Introduced SJ-6
03/18/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6
04/10/97	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-17
04/10/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-17
04/15/97	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-43